

IMMERSIVE DIGITAL EXPERIENCES ALLIANCE ("IDEA") MEMBER AGREEMENT

By the signature of its authorized representative below, the undersigned ("Member," including "Affiliates," as defined in the Bylaws) agrees to be bound by the terms of this member agreement ("Member Agreement"), as well as the terms and conditions stated in the Certificate of Incorporation, Bylaws, Antitrust Guidelines, and Intellectual Property Rights Policy of IDEA, any amendments thereto, and the terms of any policies and/or procedures that are adopted by the Board of Directors pursuant to the Bylaws (collectively, the "Organizational Documents") as may apply to the Member's then current membership classification as set forth in the Bylaws. Copies of the Organizational Documents are available for review at the IDEA website. *Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Organizational Documents.*

initiaal memberomp ree (select one).		
	Over \$10M in Annual Revenue	USD \$10,000
	Under \$10M in Annual Revenue	USD \$2,500.00

Annual membership fee (select one).

Annually, the IDEA will invoice the then current membership renewal fee to Member ninety (90) days prior to the expiration of the Member's membership term and Member's payment thereof shall constitute a renewal of membership as a Member. Members who join on or after January 1, 2020 shall pay the annual dues as are established by the Board of Directors for each Member class, with the first year's dues payable as a condition of becoming a Member. Failure to make a timely renewal payment shall be cause for termination of membership and Member benefits.

This Member Agreement is non-binding on IDEA unless accompanied by the membership fee for the selected member class set forth above. Membership in IDEA is generally open to any entity that meets the Membership Qualifications contained in Section 4.2 of the Bylaws.

This Member Agreement must be signed by a representative of the Member that is authorized to commit the Member to all of the terms of this Member Agreement. By signing this Member Agreement, the Member hereby represents and warrants that the person signing this Member Agreement has been so authorized, has read and understood this Member Agreement and all other Organizational Documents, and has sought or waived the right to seek legal counsel prior to executing this Agreement.

Member hereby agrees to participate in good faith with other Members in support of IDEA's Purposes.

Member represents and warrants that this Member Agreement is being entered into for the benefit of Member and IDEA and not for the benefit of any third party. Similarly, Member agrees that it will not assert rights under any agreement between IDEA and any other Member that apply the subject matter of this Member Agreement or the Organizational Documents unless such agreement provides by its express terms that Member is an intended beneficiary of that agreement.



All notices required hereunder or under the Organizational Documents shall be in writing and sent to the Member's representative designated below at the address or email set forth below or to such addresses as such Member's representative may later specify by written notice to IDEA. If the Member's representative set forth below does not update his or her contact information then the Member waives any right to receive a notice that is sent to the wrong person, address, or email, provided such notice was sent to the address on record provided by the Member's representative.

Title: _____

Please return directly to <u>Jessy.George@immersivealliance.org</u>

Title: ______